➔ www.docuthek.com
D GB I E SRB CZ
©
 2
01
8
El
st

specified limits – see page 15 (Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
EI Electronic index
6.00
6.02
6.01/6.06
6.03/6.07
Wireless technology: 169 MHz, M-Bus,
cyclic meter volume V: up to 1.2 dm³,
connector spacing: up to 130 mm
Wireless technology: 169 MHz, M-Bus,
for all other meter sizes
Wireless technology: GPRS,
cyclic meter volume V: up to 1.2 dm³,
connector spacing: up to 130 mm
Wireless technology: GPRS,
for all other meter sizes
Part designations
BK-Gx
12345678
2
1
44
9
3
6
7
8
10
5
1	 Gas meter with electronic index
2	 Display
3	 User keys
4	 Opto-adapter interface
5	 Battery cover
6	� Installation seal/Screw locking cap
7	 Battery
8	 SIM card
9	� Opening for additional sealing of the battery
cover
10	� Lug for sealing the connections
Type label/Index plate
Please quote for all enquiries:
▷▷ The manufacturer’s serial number S/N can be
found at the bottom of the type label.
▷▷ Index version EI6.xx (next to the serial number).
BK-G4 ETe
Elster GmbH, Strotheweg 1
49504 Lotte, GERMANY
S/N: . . . . . . . . . . . .  EI6. ...
Q max
Q min
V
pmax
t m
class 1,5
t g
t b
M ...  0102
12345678
15 ATEX 1550 X
ATEX
▷▷ The electronic index is suitable for use in po-